
              Tryout Information 2024-2025  
                            All tryouts are closed to the public.  

               A current AAA physical is required prior to tryouts. 

          Dragonfly registration required- please see below. 

 

BASKETBALL - BOYS 
Informational Meeting: March 11th, 6:00, 
WJHS Library  
Tryouts: March 19th & 20th / 4:00 to 5:45 PM 
/ WJHS Gym 
Coach Brewington: 
cbrewington@bentonvillek12.org 

BASKETBALL - GIRLS 
Informational Meeting:  
April 29th Cafeteria 5:30pm 
Tryouts: March 10-11th 3:45-5:30- WJHS Gym 
Google classroom interest code: zoewz6m 
Coach Reardon: 
erreardon@bentonvillek12.org 

CHEER 
Informational Meeting: ​
Feb. 19th 6:00 p.m.  Little Theater 
Tryouts: Date(s)  
Mar 31-Apr 4   4-6 pm   ​
Bentonville High School 
Coach McDowell: 
smcdowell@bentonvillek12.org 
 

DANCE 
Informational Meeting: 5:30 p.m. Feb. 20, 
WJHS Library 
Clinic Dates: Clinic Days - April 8 & April 9 - 
3:50-5:30pm 
Tryouts: April 10 - 3:50pm - WJHS Gym 
Coach McDowell: 
smcdowell@bentonvillek12.org 
 

CROSS COUNTRY AND TRACK Info Flier 
Cross Country 
Tryouts:  May 8, 2025
 
Track:  
Tryouts: May 6 and 7 6:30 - 7:30 p.m. BHS 
Track 
 
Coach Thurman: 
athurman@bentonvillek12.org​
Coach Swan: rswan@bentonvillek12.org  

 

FOOTBALL 
No tryouts - sign up and show up for summer 
workouts. 
Informational Meeting: March 11th, 6:00, 
WJHS Library  
8th Grade- Coach Roughley: 
jroughley@bentonvillek12.org 
7th Grade- Coach Claytor: 
nclaytor@bentonvillek12.org 
 
 

VOLLEYBALL 
Tryouts: April 28 and 29, 3:35 p.m WJHS Gym 
Coach Watts: gwatts@bentonvillek12.org 
 

Washington Junior High 
1501 NE Wildcat Way 
Bentonville, AR 72712 
479.254.5345 
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*Please wear appropriate attire for your sport for tryouts.  Email the coach with questions. 

 

          Please see the next page for information on registering your child in DragonFly Max.   

 

 

 
 

Use the DragonFly Max app and enter the school code ACR5JV to create an account and 
upload your AAA physical. Information about DragonFly is below.  A DragonFly account 

and uploading a physical into it is required prior to tryouts. 
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